2020 School Fees & Levies Schedule

Application Fee $ 75.00 per family (non-refundable)
Enrolment Fee  $200.00 per Student (non-refundable, but deducted from first fee invoice)

Tuition Fees
2020 Per Student Tuition Fees (Discount for multiple Students within the Diocese)
As per the Catholic Diocese of Cairns — Tuition Fee Schedule (See Attached for details)

Per Term/Per Student Per Annum/Per Student
1 Student $ 396.00 ea $1,585.00 ea
2 Students $ 337.00 ea $1,347.00 ea
3 Students $ 277.00 ea $1,109.00 ea
4 Students $ 208.00 ea $ 832.00ea
5 Students $ 167.00 ea $ 666.00 ea

Please note- these figures have been rounded for presentation purposes

Family Levies

Per Term Per Annum
Capital Levy $ 150.00 $ 600.00
P&F Levy * $ 20.00 $ 80.00
Total $ 170.00 $ 680.00

* P & F Levy (from 2019)

The P & F Levy will contribute towards P&F annual affiliation fees paid on each Student’s behalf for a voice at the state and federal levels through Catholic School
Parents Queensland and Catholic School Parents Australia. Student support activities and resources not covered by school fees, other levies or other funding
sources, and Special improvement projects and capital works as agreed by the School and the P&F through the School Annual Improvement Plan.

Resource & Activities Levy (per Student)
Prep Year1 Year2 Year3 Year4 Year5 Year6

Resource Levy $560.00 $458.00 $458.00 $458.00 $458.00 $458.00 $458.00
(Per Annum)
Resource Levy $140.00 $11450 $11450 $11450 $114.50 $114.50 $114.50
(Per Term)
Activities Levy $40.00  $40.00 $40.00 $40.00  $40.00 $40.00 $40.00
(Per Annum)
Activities Levy $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
(Per Term)

Instrumental Music Program (Optional)

St Therese’s School Instrumental Music Program gives students the opportunity to learn a variety of instruments during school
hours. Lessons occur at the School between the hours of 8:00am and 3:00pm, dependent upon tutor availability. Lessons are
rotated throughout the school day

Instrumental Individual Group Instrumental
Music & Hire Instrumental Instrumental Music
Levy# Music Levy # Music Levy # Hire Levy #
Optional Per $1,040.00 $600.00 $240.00
Annum
(per Student) Per $260.00 $150.00 $60.00
Term
Address: 135 Robert Road, Bentley Park, QLD 4869 Tel: (07) 4055 4514 Email: secretary.bentleypk@cns.catholic.edu.au
Postal: PO Box 529, Edmonton QLD 4869 ABN: 42 498 340 094 008 Web: www.stthereses.qld.edu.au



Catholic Diocese of Cairns - 2020 Per Student Tuition Fee Schedule

TUITION FEE PER STUDENT
Number of Students in Parish & Diocesan Schools
1 2 3 4 | 5 | 6 | 7
PREP & PRIMARY - YEARS P-6 No additional charge for 4 or more siblings
Discount Percentage 0% 15% 30% 47.5% 58% 65% 70%
PREP & PRIMARY - per week (40 weeks) 39.62 | 33.67 | 27.73 | 20.80 16.64 13.87 11.88
PREP & PRIMARY -per term 396.16 | 336.74 | 277.31 | 207.99 | 166.39 | 138.66 118.85
2020 - PREP & PRIMARY - per year $1,585 | $1,347 | $1,109 | $832 | $666 $555 $475
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The approximate cost of tha tultion fae componeant of a Cathollc primary school education over a 40 week school year 1s

539625 per week (or 53048 per calendar weak). For a secondary education, the approximate tultion fee rangeas from $67.02
par school week (352 25 per calendar weak) for lower secondary 1o $82 32 per schiool week (564.09 per calendar waek) for

uppar sacondary.

School Faas also comprisa of kevias, which vary from school to school, and may Incude Items such as a Bullding
Lewy, Subject Levies and Ganeral Purpose Levy. Levies In secondary colleges add approximately $60 per waek, Thesa
approximations are before Subsaquent Chikd and Rural Location discounts.

Discourits apply for familles with more than ome child attending Catholic schools In the Diocese of Calms. In primary and
secondary schools, a 15% discount on tultion fees applies for twa chilldren, a 30% discount for three children, and up toa

708 discount for seven childran.

In Cathaolic secondary colleges, a 15% discount on tultien fees applies for two children, 309 for three children, and up to
a 705 discount for seven children. Famillies with children at both primary and secondary Catholic schoaols In the Calns
Diocesa also recetve a discount even though the children are at two diferent Catholic schools.

Twelve primary schools In the diocese and two secondary colleges attract a further discount bacause of their rural location

and/for having limited access to a Cathollc secondary college.

Flaase rafar to the Explanatory Notes below, to assist with calculating fees from the 2020 Per Student Tultion Fee

Schedule, ovarleaf,

Explanatory Notes
« Tocalculate tultion fees payable, the following steps
are necessary;
a) Determine number of students per family attending
Cathalic schools In the Dlocese of Calrns.
Identify that colurnm In Per Student Tultion Fee
Schedule (top of schedule).

<) Identify annual fag par student from that column for
each leval of education the students are racening.
That 15 Primary, Middle School, Lower Secondary or
Upper Sacondary.

If the students are attanding a ‘Country Discourit’
school theannual fee par studant Is the fea par
student after country discount,

b

d

« Examples of tulton fee calculation for different
family structures are; (non-country discount schools)
- 25tudent family with both students in
Primary School
a) From the column 2 students in Parish & Diocesan
Schools'the annual faa per student ks $1,347.
b} Annual tultion fees for this family structure are 31,247
par studant times 2 studants. Toml tuiton fees
payable of 52,604,
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3 Student family with all students In
Primary School
From the colurmn'3 studenits In Pansh & Diocesan
Schools'the annual fee per student 15 $1,109,

Annual tution faas for this fami b structure anre 51,109

per student tmes 3 students. Total tuition fees
payable of $3,327.

2 Student family with 1 student in Primary and 1
student in Lower Secondary
From the column' 'z students In Fansh & Diocesan

Schools'the annual fee for the primary student Is

41,247 and the annual fiee for the kower secondary
studentis $2,310
Annual tuimtion faas for this famiy structure ane 53,657
(51,347 + 52,3100

3 Student family with 1 student in Primary, 1
student in Lower Secondary and 1 studentin
Upper Secondary
From the column' '3 students In Fanish & Diocesan
Schools'the annual fee for the primary student

15 $1,109, the annual fae for the lower secondary
student s £1,902 and the annual fee for the upper
secondary student s 52,333,
Annual tuition faas for this famiy structure ane 55,344
(51,109 + 51,902 + 52333),




